
CENTRAL RIFT VALLEY WATER WORKS DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

MINISTRY OF WATER, SANITATION AND IRRIGATION

INVITATION TO TENDER
The Central Rift Valley Water Works Development Agency (CRVWWDA) invites sealed tenders for the following projects:

Tender No Project 
Name

Project Scope Constit-
uency 

Eligibility Bid Security 
amount (Kes)

Date of 
Closing and 
opening

CRVWWDA/NAR/MAS/
WP/GOK/36/2023-2024

Masaantare 
Water Pan

Construction 
of Water Pan

Narok 
South

Open 250,000 1st February. 
2024

CRVWWDA/NAR/NKIS/
WP/GOK/37/2023-2024

Nkisiwani 
Water Pan

Construction 
of Water Pan

Narok 
South

Open 250,000 1st February. 
2024

CRVWWDA/NAR/OLEM/
WP/GOK/38/2023-2024

Olemegili 
Small Dam 

Construction 
of small Dam

Narok 
South

Open 300,000 1st February. 
2024

CRVWWDA/NAR/
ARARET/WP//39/2023-
2024

Araret Dam Construction 
of Dam

Emurua 
Dikirr

Open 400,000 1st February. 
2024

CRVWWDA/BAR/NAK-
UR/WP/GOK/40/2023-
2024

Nakurtakwei
Water Pan

Construction 
of Water Pan

Eldama 
Ravine

Open 200,000 1st February. 
2024

CRVWWDA/BAR/CHEP/
WP/GOK/41/2023-2024

Cheploch 
Water Pan

Construction 
of Water Pan

Baringo 
South

Special
(Youth, 
Women & 
PWDs)

N/A 1st February. 
2024

CRVWWDA/BAR/TANG/
WP/GOK/42/2023-2024

Tangulbei 
Water Pan

Construction 
of Water Pan

Tiaty Special
(Youth, 
Women & 
PWDs)

N/A 1st February. 
2024

Pre-Bid site visit

A pre-bid site visits shall be held on the following dates:

Project Date Assembling point Time

Olemegili Small Dam 15/1/2024 Naroosura Chief’s Office 11.00am

Masaantare Water Pan 16/1/2024 Narok Water & Sanitation Company Office Ololulung’a 10.00am

Nkisiwani Water Pan 16/1/2024 Narok Water & Sanitation Company Office Ololulung’a 12.00pm

Araret Dam 17/1/2024 Emurua Dikir Town DC office 11.00am

Nakurtakwei Small Dam 17/1/2024 Esageri Chief’s Office 10.00am

Cheploch Water Pan 18/1/2024 Baringo South Sub-County Water Office (Marigat DC’s Office) 10.00am

Tangulbei  Water Pan 19/1/2024 Tangulbei Chiefs office 10.00am

Obtaining bidding documents

Tender documents may be viewed and downloaded for free from the www.crvwwda.go.ke or at PPIP portal
www.tenders.go.ke. Tenderers who download the tender document must forward their particulars immediately to
procurement@crvwwda.go.ke to facilitate any further clarification or addendum. 

Submission 

Complete tender document marked the tender No. must be delivered to the tender box situated at the address below by 
the dates  indicated above  at 12:00 Noon. Tenders must be accompanied by a tender security as stated above in form of 
a bank guarantee. The Tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of the tender documents submitted. Late tenders 
will be rejected.

The bids will be opened at 12:05 hours local time on stated dates in the presence of the bidders who choose to attend, 
bidders’ representatives who chose to attend must submit written authorization from the firms they are representing. 

The address referred to above is:  

Ag. Chief Executive Officer
Central Rift Valley Water Works Development Agency
Maji Plaza, Prisons Road
P.O. Box 2451-20100 Nakuru, Kenya
Mobile No. 0725-999000
E-mail: info@crvwwda.go.ke


